prohibited discharge at the Site to the commissioner’s satisfaction, 157 Pleasant LLC violated 38 
M.R.S. § 543. To resolve these violations, 157 Pleasant LLC agreed to pay to the Treasurer, State 

of Maine, c/o the Maine Ground and Surface Waters Clean-up and Response Fund in the amount 
of ten thousand six hundred one dollar and fifty cents ($10,601.50), inclusive of a civil monetary 
penalty in the amount of five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) and costs incurred by the Department 
in the amount of five thousand six hundred one dollar and fifty cents ($5,601.50) pursuant to 38 
M.R.S. § 551(5) plus interest. 

Tower Solar Partners, LLC, Embden, Somerset County, Maine. Tower Solar, LLC (“Tower”) 
owns and operates a solar energy project in Embden, Maine. Tower received a Site Location of 
Development Law, 38 M.R.S.

[...]

§ 413. Since the time of the violations, Tower has spent approximately $722,343 to 
remediate the impacts of its non-compliance. To resolve these violations, Tower agreed to pay to 
the Treasurer, State of Maine, a civil monetary penalty in the amount of two hundred thirty-five 
thousand six hundred ninety-seven dollars ($235,697.00).  

MaineHealth dba Stepehns Hospital, Norway, Oxford County, Maine. MaineHealth, d/b/a 
Stephens Hospital (“Stephens Hospital”) is a Maine non-profit corporation that operates a hospital 
in Norway, Maine. Prior to October 1, 2024, the hospital operated as Stephens Memorial Hospital.

[...]

and universal wastes on proper handling and emergency procedures, Stephens Hospital violated 
06-096 C.M.R. ch. 858, § 7(I), and 06-096 C.M.R. ch. 851, § 8(B)(5) incorporating by reference 
40 C.F.R. § 264.16. To resolve these violations, Tower agreed to pay to the Treasurer, State of 
Maine, a civil monetary penalty in the amount of twenty-two thousand seven hundred forty dollars 
($22,740.00).